
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3959

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.07.2019


ELECTRIFICATION IN JHARKHAND


3959.  SHRI JAYANT SINHA:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the percentage and length of railway lines that have been electrified in Jharkhand; and


(b) the details of ongoing and upcoming electrification projects of railway lines in the districts of Hazaribagh and Ramgarh in Jharkhand?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY


(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) and (b) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) AND (b) OF

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3959 BY SHRI JAYANT SINHA

TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 17.07.2019 REGARDING

ELECTRIFICATION IN JHARKHAND


(a) As on 01.07.2019, in the State of Jharkhand out of 2,585

Route Kilometer (RKM) of Broad Gauge network, 1,925 RKM i.e.

74.46% have been electrified.


(b) Electrification work is in progress on Koderma-Hazaribagh-Barkakana-Ranchi (203 Route Kilometer) rail line which is passing through Hazaribagh and Ramgarh districts of the State of Jharkhand.

Koderma-Barkakana (136 Route Kilometer) has been commissioned on electric traction. Balance portion i.e.

Barakakana-Ranchi (67 Route Kilometers) New line work is in progress. Electrification will also be completed along with new line.

*****

